

SECTION 00 42 43
Developer Awarded Projects - PROPOSAL FORM

Oak Grove Road OPCC (Joel East to Enon)

Item No.	Description	Specification Section No.	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Value
UNIT III: PAVING AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS						
1	3213.0301 4" Conc Sidewalk	32 13 20	SF	70300	\$5.00	\$351,500
2	3213.0105 8" Conc Pvmt	32 13 13	SY	29260	\$85.00	\$2,487,100
3	3211.0502 8" Lime Treatment	32 11 29	SY	32000	\$5.00	\$160,000
4	3211.0400 Hydrated Lime	32 11 29	TN	920	\$250.00	\$230,000
5	3213.0506 Barrier Free Ramp, Type P-1	32 13 20	EA	20	\$1,500.00	\$30,000
6	0241.1100 Remove Asphalt Pavement	02 41 15	SY	10300	\$20.00	\$206,000
7	0241.0401 Remove Concrete Drive	02 41 13	SY	870	\$16.00	\$13,920
8	0241.0500 Remove Fence	02 41 13	LF	2800	\$10.00	\$28,000
9	0241.4401 Remove Headwall/SET	02 41 14	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000
10	0241.4401 Remove Headwall (Large)	02 41 14	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000
11	3292.0100 Block Sod Placement	32 92 13	SY	20000	\$9.50	\$190,000
12	3123.0101 Unclassified Excavation by Plan	31 23 16	CY	13000	\$10.00	\$130,000
13	3124.0101 Embankment by Plan	31 24 00	CY	8000	\$10.00	\$80,000
14	3123.0103 Borrow by Plan	31 23 23	CY	5000	\$25.00	\$125,000
15	3471.0001 Traffic Control	34 71 13	MO	10	\$5,000.00	\$50,000
16	9999.0001 Pavement Striping	00 00 00	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000
17	0178.0100 Mobilization	01 70 00	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000
18	3110.0102 6"-12" Tree Removal	31 10 00	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000
TOTAL UNIT III: PAVING AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS						\$4,218,520
UNIT IV: DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS						
1	3349.0001 4' Storm Junction Box	33 49 10	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000
2	3339.1001 4' Manhole	33 39 10	EA	8	\$6,000.00	\$48,000
3	3341.1303 6x4 Box Culvert	33 41 10	LF	82	\$450.00	\$36,900
4	3341.1303 8X3 Box Culvert	33 41 10	LF	1190	\$630.00	\$749,700
5	3341.0205 24" RCP, Class III	33 41 10	LF	1245	\$90.00	\$112,050
6	3341.0309 30" RCP, Class III	35 41 10	LF	115	\$105.00	\$12,075
7	3341.0309 36" RCP, Class III	35 41 10	LF	490	\$135.00	\$66,150
8	3349.5001 10' Curb Inlet	34 49 20	EA	5	\$4,500.00	\$22,500
9	3349.5002 15' Curb Inlet	33 49 20	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000
10	3349.5003 20' Curb Inlet	33 49 20	EA	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000
11	0241.1020 Remove 30" Water Line	02 41 14	LF	220	\$75.00	\$16,500
12	3311.0774 30" Concrete AWWA C303 Water Pipe (Rest)	33 11 13	LF	225	\$800.00	\$180,000
13	TXDOT CH-FW-0 WINGWALL	00 00 00	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000
14	TXDOT PW-S HEADWALL	00 00 00	EA	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000
TOTAL UNIT IV: DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS						\$1,326,875
UNIT V: STREET LIGHT IMPROVEMENTS						
1	2605.3015 2" Condt PVC SCH 80 (T)	26 05 33	LF	8110	\$18.00	\$145,980
2	3441.3021 Ornamental Assmby, Simple	34 41 20	EA	41	\$1,800.00	\$73,800
3	3441.3312 Contact Enclosure, Pad Mount	34 41 20	EA	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000
4	3441.1502 Ground Box Type B, w/Apron	34 41 10	EA	19	\$2,500.00	\$47,500
5	3441.3342 Rdwy Illum TY 18 Pole	34 41 20	EA	41	\$4,500.00	\$184,500
6	3441.3302 Rdwy Illum Foundation TY 3,5,6, and 8	34 41 20	EA	41	\$2,250.00	\$92,250
7	3441.3401 6-6-6 Triplex Alum Elec Conductor	34 41 20	LF	8110	\$12.00	\$97,320
TOTAL UNIT V: STREET LIGHT IMPROVEMENTS						\$671,350
SUMMARY:						
UNIT III: PAVING AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS						\$4,218,520
UNIT IV: DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS						\$1,326,875
UNIT V: STREET LIGHT IMPROVEMENTS						\$671,350
CONTINGENCY (20%)						\$1,243,349
BID, PAYMENT, PERFORMANCE AND MAINTENANCE BONDS (10%)						\$746,009
ENGINEERING (10%)						\$746,009
TOTAL:						\$8,952,113